PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
American International Materials, Ltd.	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terence J. Fellabaum	
Street Address:	W305N5270 Gail Lane	
City:	Hartland	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6309570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142259755

Email: asm@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. McConnell

Address Line 1: 840 North Plankinton Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1784.012
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David D. Stein

Total Attachments: 4

source=6309570 Assignment#page1.tif source=6309570 Assignment#page2.tif source=6309570 Assignment#page3.tif source=6309570 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0793

500473879

T \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (collectively, the "Patents") and all of the inventions described and claimed therein, including the right to apply for and obtain U.S. and foreign patent on said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any and all inventions described and/or claimed therein and any and all Patents and like rights of exclusion (including extension thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on any counterpart, divisional, continuing, reissue or other patent application based on said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages for or reason of past, present or future infringement of said Patents or said inventions or misuse or theft of any of said inventions and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it has the full right to convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and inventions, including the right to apply for, obtain and maintain Patents in any country thereon, and further that ASSIGNOR will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to apply in its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries, or if they so desire the priority of the filing date under the provisions of any foreign Convention and all such other treaties of like purpose.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself, it successors, assigns and other legal representatives, promptly upon request of the ASIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to execute and deliver, or have executed and delivered, with further

Page 1 of 4

compensation any power of attorney, assignment, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, fully to secure to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest as aforesaid in and to the said Patents and said inventions and any and all U.S. and foreign patents and like rights of exclusion that have been or may be granted in and to or under said Patents and said inventions.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to register patents, to record ASSIGNEE as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Assignor: a American International Materials, Ltd.

•	ROBERT	FLETCHER
Title	PAGINE	

Personally appeared before me this 24 day of November, 2007, Robert M. fletcher, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

State of ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANA QUINTERO
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Dec 20, 2010

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

12/20/2010

Executed and delivered this 15 day of January, 2008.
Assignee: Terence J. Fellabaum
State of UTT) ss County of Warsesha
Personally appeared before me this 15th day of Tankary, 2008, Tevered Fellahaum, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the use and purposes therein set
SEAL SEAL Notary Public My Commission expires: April 4.10

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Vacuum Extrusion System for Production of Cement-Based Articles	6,309,570	10/31/2001

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 020566 FRAME: 0797